50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Gy (cm.)
1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5

H
G

L2
 :

G
y

(c
m

.)

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

1−10

1

10

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

ΔGx (HGL1)

Δ
G

x
(H

G
L2

)

1.Straight Beam Select

ΔGy (HGL1)

Δ
G

y
(H

G
L2

)
Before cut / After cut

March 19th,2017 @ Osaka Univ.16

2.RMS Cut

3. Nhit Cut

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

H
G

L1
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1

10

210

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

2−10

1−10

1

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1−10

1

10

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

H
G

L2
 :

R
M

S
(c

m
.)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1

10

210

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

50GeV 60GeV 70GeV 130GeV

Nhit(HGL1)

R
M

S
(H

G
L1

)

Nhit(HGL2)

R
M

S
(H

G
L2

)
Before cut / After cut

March 19th,2017 @ Osaka Univ.17

Nhit distribution

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

HGL1
50GeV

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

10

20

30

40

50

HGL1
60GeV

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

5

10

15

20

25

HGL1
70GeV

HGL1 : Number of hits
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

HGL1
130GeV

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

HGL2
50GeV

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

10

20

30

40

50
HGL2
60GeV

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

5

10

15

20

25

HGL2
70GeV

HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

50

100

150

200

250

HGL2
130GeV

HGL1+HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

200

400

600

800

1000

HGL1+HGL2
50GeV

HGL1+HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

HGL1+HGL2
60GeV

HGL1+HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

HGL1+HGL2
70GeV

HGL1+HGL2 : Number of hits
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

N
um

be
r o

f o
cc

ur
an

ce
s

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

HGL1+HGL2
130GeV

March 19th,2017 @ Osaka Univ.

.)
0

longitudinal depth (X
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

ra
di

us
 (m

m
.)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

50GeV

60GeV

70GeV

130GeV

 =  9.55 (mm.)MMoliere Radius : R

18

Shower profile

Distnace from shower axis (cm.)
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2

O
cc

up
an

cy
 (%

)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

50GeV
HGL1
HGL2

Distnace from shower axis (cm.)
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2

O
cc

up
an

cy
 (%

)
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

60GeV
HGL1
HGL2

Distnace from shower axis (cm.)